ORDERING GUIDE
FortiExtender
1
FortiExtenders are secure 5G/LTE gateways from Fortinet. They offer secure connectivity and enhanced network resiliency
for businesses, supporting critical features such as wireless WAN, carrier failover, out of band management (OBM), LAN
extensions via VxLAN over IPsec, WAN extensions, active/active connections, VRRP, split tunneling, and more. In this guide,
you will find essential information about each FortiExtender model to help you appropriately size and scope your environment.
ORDER INFORMATION
APPLIANCES
ENTRY LEVEL MIDRANGE
101F 201F 202F 311F
Number of Modems Single modem  Single modem  Dual modem  Single modem
Module Category CAT-6/LTE CAT-7/LTE CAT-7/LTE CAT-16/LTE
SIM Slots Dual SIM Dual SIM Two-Dual SIM Dual SIM
Connectivity
Dedicated WAN Ports 1 1 1 1-SFP, 1-WAN
LAN/Switch Ports 4 4 4 4
FortiGate LAN Extension ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Hardware Variants
North America FEX-201F-AM FEX-202F-AM
EMEA/APAC FEX-101F-EA FEX-201F-EA FEX-202F-EA
Global FEX-311F
FortiGate-Managed
FC Premium Support
FC-10-FA21F-247-02-DD FC-10-FA22F-247-02-DD
FC-10-X101A-247-02-DD FC-10-FE21F-247-02-DD FC-10-FE22F-247-02-DD
FC-10-X311F-247-02-DD
FortiEdge-Cloud Managed
FC Support + Management
FC-10-FEXC0-583-02-DD FC-10-FEXC0-583-02-DD FC-10-FEXC2-583-02-DD
FC-10-FEXC0-583-02-DD FC-10-FEXC0-583-02-DD FC-10-FEXC2-583-02-DD
FC-10-FEXC2-583-02-DD
ORDERING GUIDE  |  FortiExtender
FORTINET CONFIDENTIAL - INTERNAL ONLY
Visit www.fortinet.com for more details
FEX-OG-R14-20250115